# OP \$40.00 5472402

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM484137

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AJS Beverages, Inc.		07/30/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Scout Beverages, Inc.	
Street Address:	1516 SE 10th Ave	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97214	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OREGON	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5472402	SCOUT BEER

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 5034054939

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5034054939

**Email:** aharris@nwcorporatelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Harris

Address Line 1: 3530 N Vancouver Ave, Suite 320

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97227

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Harris
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Harris/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2018

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement - signed (for filing)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement - signed (for filing)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006398 FRAME: 0742

900460471

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

### **RECITALS**

**WHEREAS**, AJS Beverages, Inc. ("**Assignor**"), a California corporation, is the registered owner of the entire rights, title, and interest in and to a certain trademark, and the goodwill of the business associated with said mark;

**WHEREAS**, Scout Beverages, Inc. ("Assignee"), an Oregon corporation, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said trademark and the goodwill of the business associated with said mark; and

**NOW, THEREFORE**, the parties agree as follows.

### **AGREEMENT**

### SECTION 1 ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy, and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the trademark with Registration Number 5472402, together with the goodwill of the business associated with said mark. Assignor agrees to perform all reasonable and proper acts which Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to said mark in Assignee or its successors.

### SECTION 2 GENERAL

- **2.1 Binding Effect**. This Agreement will be binding on the parties and their respective heirs, personal representatives, successors, and permitted assigns, and will inure to their benefit.
- **2.2 Further Assurances.** The parties will sign other documents and take other actions reasonably necessary to further effect and evidence this Agreement.
- **2.3 Governing Law.** This Agreement is governed by the laws of the State of Oregon, without giving effect to any conflict-of-law principle that would result in the laws of any other jurisdiction governing this Agreement.
- **2.4 Entire Agreement**. This Agreement contains the entire understanding of the parties regarding the subject matter of this Agreement and supersedes all prior and contemporaneous negotiations and agreements, whether written or oral, between the parties with respect to the subject matter of this Agreement.

[signature page to follow]

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 006398 FRAME: 0743 Dated: July 30, 2018

Assignor:

AJS Beverages, Inc.

Joseph St. Martin

By: Joseph St. Martin

Its: President

**RECORDED: 07/31/2018** 

Assignee:

Scout Beverages, Inc.

By: Joseph St. Martin

Joseph St. Martin

Its: President